

Declaration of consent

as part of the application to order an additional Debit Card for a person living in the same household

Power of disposal

The Main Cardholder/Account Holder authorizes the Additional Cardholder with individual power of disposal to perform acts of disposal, i.e. to make withdrawals for himself/herself or for third parties within the limits of the credit balance on the Coop Finance+ private account of the Main Cardholder/Account holder.

The services of the ordered Debit Card include:

- > Cash withdrawals at ATMs in Switzerland and abroad,
- Cashless payment for goods and services in Switzerland and abroad.

No other services are possible with the ordered Debit Card. In particular, only the Main Cardholder/Account Holder can access the Coop Finance+ private account, check the balance or use other e-banking services.

Correspondence

The Additional Cardholder agrees that correspondence may be delivered by mail to the address of the Main Cardholder/Account Holder at the expense of the Main Cardholder/Account Holder.

Card limits and joint and several liability

The Additional Cardholder acknowledges that the card limit of the ordered Debit Card corresponds to that of the main card.

Withdrawals can only be made within the limits of the available balance on the Coop Finance+ private account of the Main Cardholder/Account Holder. The max. limit per day is CHF 3,000.00. The Main Cardholder/Account Holder and the Additional Cardholder are jointly and severally liable for all uses of the ordered Debit Card.

Declaration of the Additional Cardholder

I agree to the GTC and the following further contractual conditions of Hypothekarbank Lenzburg AG (hereinafter "HBL"):
I have received, read and agree to the following documents of HBL: (i) General Terms and Conditions (GTC), (ii) Information sheet on the disclosure of Client Data in connection with transactions and securities trading, (iii) Terms and Conditions for the Use of the Payment Card, (iv) Terms and Conditions for the Use of E-Banking via the Internet, and (v) Additional Declaration for the Use of Open Banking Services.
I hereby instruct HBL and consent to the disclosure of my data to third parties in accordance with the following conditions:
HBL will share certain personal data of mine for the use of the Debit Card within the scope of the Coop Finance+ App of the Coop Cooperative (hereinafter "CF+ App" as well as "CF+ App Data") in accordance with the detailed specifications of the HBL-Data Protection Matrix with the recipients named therein for the purposes provided therein.
In particular, HBL will share my personal data required for the production of the Debit Card (especially first and last name) with the manufacturer of the Debit Card.

Release from confidentiality obligations (e.g. bank client secrecy): I hereby expressly release HBL (and its directors, officers, employees, agents and representatives) from all obligations of secrecy and confidentiality under Swiss or other applicable law that might preclude the disclosure of such information (e.g. Art. 62 of the Swiss Federal Act on Data Protection or Art. 47 of the Swiss Federal Law on Banks and Savings Banks) to the extent of the data disclosures set forth in the HBL-Data Protection Matrix.
Assignment and consent to foreign data disclosure: I hereby instruct and consent to HBL disclosing my CF+ App Data to recipients who are located abroad and/or may store and process my CF+ App Data in systems located abroad as part of the above data disclosures. In this context, my personal data may be disclosed to countries with adequate data protection and to countries with non-adequate data protection. I acknowledge that data transferred abroad is no longer protected by Swiss law and foreign laws as well as official orders may require the disclosure of this data to authorities and other third parties.

Applicable law and place of jurisdiction

The Debit Card Agreement is governed exclusively by **Swiss law**, to the exclusion of private international law and other conflict of laws provisions. The place of performance, place of debt collection, the latter only for Additional Cardholders domiciled/registered abroad, and exclusive place of jurisdiction for disputes arising from the contractual relationship between the Additional Cardholder and HBL is **Lenzburg**.

The Bank reserves the right to prosecute the Additional Cardholder before the competent court of his/her registered office/residence or before any other competent court.

Version 10.2023 Page 2 from 2